FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/3/2020 SUBJECT: Anderson and Decker Road Intersection to close for construction, Monday, October 5 BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Anderson and Decker Road Intersection to close for construction, Monday, October 5

[Duluth, MN] On Monday October 5th, the City of Duluth will be closing the intersection of Anderson and Decker Road to install new water mains. Only local traffic should use Anderson Road between Highway 53 and Haines Road as a through route will not be accessible to normal traffic. Residents of Decker Road will be restricted to access from either Piedmont Avenue or Mall Drive. The detour route for Decker Road between Anderson and Piedmont will be changed to Haines Road. This portion of revised detour will merge with the existing north detour route that terminates at Mall Drive. The Anderson Road closure is expected to be complete by October 19 when the new permanent roadway is restored.

###